
MOUVEMEN T  DES PRIX 

I. —  T UNISIE

BAROMETRE ECONOMIQUE

Prix de gros (base 100 en 1940)

Années et mois
Denrées
alimen­

taires

Produits
indus­
triels

Produits
locaux

Produits
Importés

Indice
général

1948 Moyenne mensuelle 1.122 1.220 1.190 1.556 1.1561949 Moyenne mensuelle 1.472 1.560 1.527 1.727 1.5021950 Moyenne mensuelle 1.497 1.606 1.517 1.801 1.5351951 Moyenne mensuelle 1.699 1.961 1.792 1.785 1.789
1952 janvier ................ 1.925 2.013 1.990 1.894 1.9551952 Février ................ 1.927 2.017 1.994 1.894 1.958
1952 Mars ................... 1.862 1.952 1.915 1.855 1.893

Prix de dé ta il à Tunis

Années et mois

Denrées
alimentaires

Divers 
(éclairage, chauf 

fage, savon)
Indice général

Base 
100 

en 1938

Base 
100 

en 1940

Base 
100 

en 1938

Base 
100 

en 1940

Base 
100 

en 1938

Base 
100 

en 1940

1948 Moyenne mensuelle
1949 Moyenne mensuelle
1950 Moyenne mensuelle
1951 Moyenne mensuelle
1952 Janvier ................
1952 Février ................
î 952 Mars ...................

1.702 
2 108 
2 191 
2.456 
2.695 
2.745 
2.610

1.407 
1.742 
1.81 1 
2.030 
2.228 
2.269 
2.207

1.458
2.234
2.298
2.497
2.601
2.707
2.714

1.122
1.718
1.768
1.921
2.001
2.082
2.088

1.672
2.124
2.204
2.461
2.683
2.740
2.676

1.371
1.741
1.807
2.017
2.199
2.246
2.193

—  FRANCE ET T UNISIE

(Base 100 en 1949)

Années et mois

1950 Moyenne mensuelle

1951 Moyenne mensuelle

1952 Janvier ..................

Février ..................

Mars ......................

g r o s

France

108.3

138.3 

152,5 

152,0

149.3

Tunisie

102,2 

1 19,1 

130,1 

130,4 

126,0

D E T A

Paris

I I  1,2

130.1 

145,9 

148,5

148.1

Tunis

103,8 

1 15,9 

126,3

129.0

126.0
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